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2nd Wednesdays, 11AM-1PM


If transportation is needed, clients must request it at least 7 days before the luncheon. CFiA cannot guarantee transportation.  618-344-8080.
All participants must RSVP by date indicated. There is no charge for these events, but
donations are always appreciated.  618-344-8080.
Wednesday, January 14: Envisioning the New Year (RSVP by Friday, January 9)
Wednesday, February 11: Valentine’s Day (RSVP by Friday, February 6) 
Wednesday, March 11: St. Patrick’s Day (RSVP by Friday, March 6) 
Wednesday, April 8: Easter Celebration (RSVP by Thursday, April 2) 
Wednesday, May 13:  Older Americans Month (RSVP by Friday, May 8) 
Wednesday, June 10: Summer Fun (RSVP by Friday, June 5) 
Wednesday, July 8: Patriotic Seniors (RSVP by Thursday, July 2) 
Wednesday, August 12: Dog Days of Summer (RSVP by Friday, August 7) 
Wednesday, September 9: Grandparents Day (RSVP by Friday, September 4)
Wednesday, October 14: Fire and Fall Prevention (RSVP by Friday, October 9) 
Wednesday, November 18 (3rd Wednesday): Veteran’s Day & Thanksgiving (RSVP by Friday, November 13) 
December day, time, and RSVP deadline to be announced: Holiday Performance by the Collinsville Middle School Choir
Reserve your spot the week before the scheduled luncheon
Thank you to Senior Services Plus for providing lunches through their Senior Center without Walls Program, to our many partner congregations,  local businesses, supporters, and to AgeSmart for continued financial support.
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